
3040 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 96 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/168-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 

No. 

54888 

5643 

54900 

5536 
673 

5589 

54934 

54989 

54990 

54909 

54911 

54992 

624 

54862 
54902 
5613 
5540 
5542 

688 

5564 
54904 
5553 
5657 
5689 
5644 

54894 
632 

625 

627 

628 

631 

626 

5591 

54865 
605 

604 

54876 

5692 
5592 
5554 

Tariff 
Item 

19.02.009 

27.14.001 

28.57.000 
Whole Item 
29.24.009 
29.44.001 
32.12.009 

33.04.029 

33.04.029 

33.04.029 

33.04.029 

33.04.029 

33.04.029 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
35.06.000 
37.08.009 
38.11.049 
38.14.009 

38.14.009 

38.14.009 

38.14.009 

38.14.009 

38.14.009 

38.19.001 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.069 

39.02.015 
39.02.025 
39.02.025 

Goods 

Dietetic spaghetti and dietetic macaroni, especially formulated for use 
by diabetics 

Pioneer 787 compound, for the maintenance of chlorine cells, used in 
the manufacture of chlorine 

Hydrides, nitrides, azides, silicides and borides, whether or not chemi-
cally defined 

Chroline bitartrate, for use in making stock and poultry food .. 
Griseofulvin B.P., to be used in making antibiotic medicaments .. 
Furmanite compounds for sealing of high pressure steam leaks, gas 

and liquid line leaks, including LPG 
Cepacol liquid oils, on declaration for use by a manufacturer only in 

making mouthwash and gargle 
Dry flavours, being powders prepared from natural essential oils or 

synthetic flavouring substances, on declaration for use by a manu
facturer only in making the following approved preparations: 

foodstuffs, fruit extracts, powdered, penicillin oral suspensions, 
pharmaceuticals 

In-cap encapsulated fragrances, on declaration for use by a manufac
turer only in making anti-perspirants and deodorants 

Mixtures of Oleo resins and natural essential oils, whether or not 
containing fixatures, but not containing alcohol or other solvents 
used in making foodstuffs and perfumery 

Mixtures of synthetic odoriferous substances and mixtures of synthetic 
odoriferous substances with natural essential oils or resinoids, 
whether or not containing fixatures, but not containing alcohol or 
other solvents used for making foodstuffs and perfumery 

Quantum and Quoram encapsulated perfume oil, on declaration for 
use by a manufacturer only in making toilet soap 

Aframil F liquid (fatty alcohol propoxylate) used as a deairator in 
making paper and corrugated board as well as sulphited cellulose 
base papers 

Antidust "C", an ethoxylate for dust suppression . . . . 
Antifroth F102, used for froth control in yeast manufacture .. 
Emulsifier PKN, non ionic emulsifier for making chemcryl PKN .. 
Grill 35, for use in making cosmetics . . . . . . . . 
Monaterics CEM, CY, CY-Na, ISA, LF and LF-Na, wetting and 

synegism of other surfactants 
Nonyl phenols containing ethylene oxide, 99 % liquid active materials, 

to be used for emulsification of pesticides and other applications 
such as wetting agents, detergents and dispersants, viz: 
FLO-MO 4N, SN, 6N, 7N, 9N, llN, 13N, 15N, 20N, 30N, 

40N 
Rilanit P.M.M., for emulsification of vegetable and mineral oils .. 
Solid detergent, ("Saturol" capsules) for use in "Hydroblenders" .. 
Soripol T77, for use in making leather auxiliaries . . . . . . 
Varonic L163, L167 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Scotch brand adhesive transfer tape, No. 468, 9568 . . . . 
Electrostatic toner and developer, for C.P.F. photocopiers . . . . 
"Vernam" and "Surpass" herbicides . . . . . . . . 
AC 45C super basic calcium alkyl solicylate in approximately 50% 

mineral oil, used as a multi-purpose performance additive for crank
case lubricating oils 

Calcium Naphthanate N70C (Lubad E) a solution of Hyperbarin 
Calcium, used as a highly basis performance additive for marine 
lubricants 

Lubad 131, an isobutyrate of a synthetic alcohol, used as a dispersant 
synergist in engine lubricants 

Lu bad 223, a solution of polyalkyl methacrylate in approximately 30 % 
of mineral oil, used as a multi-purpose performance additive in 
crankcase lubricating oils 

Shellsivim 170, a solution of approximately 70% W polymethacrylate 
in mineral oil, used as a wax interaction modifier additive to reduce 
the pour point of residual waxy crudes such as Kapuni residues 

Sodium nitrite suspension, a suspension of 40% mass sodium nitrite 
in mineral oil, used as an anti-corrosion additive in lubricating grease 

Genefax chrome plastic and Pyrocrete, refractory cements and mortars 
for the repair, maintenance and construction of boilers, kilns, etc. 

Sodium stearoyl lactylate used in the baking of bread . . . . 
Butylated melamine formaldehyde resin, synresine ME 665, ME 2172 

B, used for making paints 
Butylated urea formaldehyde resins, synresine A 460, A 960, used 

for making paints 
Kapton polyimide silicone electrical insulation tape, used for the insula-

tion of heater coils to be used in making 'T' series energy regulators 
Separan AP273P (premium) for use as a flocculation agent . . . . 
Phoplex B-1339 (Primal B-1339) for making floor polish . . . . 
Rhoplex N-495 (Primal N-495) for use as an adhesive base .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

99 

15 
15 
99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 


