3040

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/168—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	54888	19.02.009	Dietetic spaghetti and dietetic macaroni, especially formulated for use by diabetics	Free*	Free*	99
AK	5643	27.14.001	Pioneer 787 compound, for the maintenance of chlorine cells, used in the manufacture of chlorine	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54900	28.57.000 Whole Item	Hydrides, nitrides, azides, silicides and borides, whether or not chemically defined	Free*	Free*	99
AK	5536	29.24.009	Chroline bitartrate, for use in making stock and poultry food	Free*	Free*	15
WN	673	29.44.001	Griseofulvin B.P., to be used in making antibiotic medicaments	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5589	32.12.009	Furmanite compounds for sealing of high pressure steam leaks, gas and liquid line leaks, including LPG	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54934	33.04.029	Cepacol liquid oils, on declaration for use by a manufacturer only in making mouthwash and gargle	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54989	33.04.029	Dry flavours, being powders prepared from natural essential oils or synthetic flavouring substances, on declaration for use by a manufacturer only in making the following approved preparations: foodstuffs, fruit extracts, powdered, penicillin oral suspensions, pharmaceuticals	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54990	33.04.029	In-cap encapsulated fragrances, on declaration for use by a manufacturer only in making anti-perspirants and deodorants	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54909	33.04.029	Mixtures of Oleo resins and natural essential oils, whether or not containing fixatures, but not containing alcohol or other solvents used in making foodstuffs and perfumery	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54911	33.04.029	Mixtures of synthetic odoriferous substances and mixtures of synthetic odoriferous substances with natural essential oils or resinoids, whether or not containing fixatures, but not containing alcohol or other solvents used for making foodstuffs and perfumery	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54992	33.04.029	Quantum and Quoram encapsulated perfume oil, on declaration for use by a manufacturer only in making toilet soap	Free*	Free*	15
WN	624	34.02.000	Aframil F liquid (fatty alcohol propoxylate) used as a deairator in making paper and corrugated board as well as sulphited cellulose base papers	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54862	34.02.000	Antidust "C", an ethoxylate for dust suppression	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54902	34.02.000	Antifroth F102, used for froth control in yeast manufacture	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5613	34.02.000	Emulsifier PKN, non ionic emulsifier for making chemcryl PKN	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5540	34.02.000	Grill 35, for use in making cosmetics	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5542	34.02.000	Monaterics CEM, CY, CY-Na, ISA, LF and LF-Na, wetting and synegism of other surfactants	Free*	Free*	15
WN	688	34.02.000	Nonyl phenols containing ethylene oxide, 99% liquid active materials, to be used for emulsification of pesticides and other applications such as wetting agents, detergents and dispersants, viz: FLO-MO 4N, 5N, 6N, 7N, 9N, 11N, 13N, 15N, 20N, 30N, 40N	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5564	34.02.000	Rilanit P.M.M., for emulsification of vegetable and mineral oils	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54904	34.02.000	Solid detergent, ("Saturol" capsules) for use in "Hydroblenders"	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5553	34.02.000	Soripol T77, for use in making leather auxiliaries	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5657	34.02.000	Varonic L163, L167	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5689	35.06.000	Scotch brand adhesive transfer tape, No. 468, 9568	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5644	37.08.009	Electrostatic toner and developer, for C.P.F. photocopiers	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54894	38.11.049	"Vernam" and "Surpass" herbicides	Free*	Free*	15
WN	632	38.14.009	AC 45C super basic calcium alkyl solicylate in approximately 50% mineral oil, used as a multi-purpose performance additive for crank-	Free*	Free*	15
WN	625	38.14.009	case lubricating oils Calcium Naphthanate N70C (Lubad E) a solution of Hyperbarin Calcium, used as a highly basis performance additive for marine lubricants	Free*	Free*	15
WN	627	38.14.009	Lubad 131, an isobutyrate of a synthetic alcohol, used as a dispersant synergist in engine lubricants	Free*	Free*	15
WN	628	38.14.009	Lubad 223, a solution of polyalkyl methacrylate in approximately 30% of mineral oil, used as a multi-purpose performance additive in crankcase lubricating oils	Free*	Free*	15
WN	631	38.14.009	Shellsivim 170, a solution of approximately 70% W polymethacrylate in mineral oil, used as a wax interaction modifier additive to reduce the pour point of residual waxy crudes such as Kapuni residues	Free*	Free*	15
WN	626	38.14.009	Sodium nitrite suspension, a suspension of 40% mass sodium nitrite in mineral oil, used as an anti-corrosion additive in lubricating grease	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5591	38.19.001	Genefax chrome plastic and Pyrocrete, refractory cements and mortars for the repair, maintenance and construction of boilers, kilns, etc.	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. WN	54865 605	38.19.079 39.01.005	Sodium stearoyl lactylate used in the baking of bread Butylated melamine formaldehyde resin, synresine ME 665, ME 2172	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN	604	39.01.005	B, used for making paints Butylated urea formaldehyde resins, synresine A 460, A 960, used for making paints	Free*		
н.о.	54876	39.01.069	Kapton polyimide silicone electrical insulation tape, used for the insulation of heater coils to be used in making 'T' series energy regulators	Free*		••
AK	5692	39.02.015	Separan AP273P (premium) for use as a flocculation agent	Free*		
AK	5592	39.02.025	Phoplex B-1339 (Primal B-1339) for making floor polish	Free*		
AK	5554	39.02.025	Rhoplex N-495 (Primal N-495) for use as an adhesive base	Free*		1